
Charlotte 49ers Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charlotte (as of Feb 17, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Batting avg)

Record: 1-3   Home: 1-2   Away: 0-1   American: 0-0

Player avg gp-gs ab r h 2b 3b hr rbi tb slg% bb hp so gdp ob% sf sh sb-att po a e fld%

22 Cody Gunderson  . 6 3 6 4-4 11 5 7 2 0 2 4 15 1.364 2 2 2 0  . 6 8 8 1 0 0-0 21 2 1  . 9 5 8

13 Cale Stricklin  . 3 8 5 4-4 13 3 5 2 0 0 5 7  . 5 3 8 2 0 1 0  . 4 6 7 0 0 0-0 41 4 0 1.000

18 Dawson Bryce  . 2 8 6 4-4 14 1 4 2 0 0 2 6  . 4 2 9 3 0 3 0  . 4 1 2 0 0 1-1 2 2 0 1.000

 8 Robert Nedry  . 2 7 3 4-4 11 3 3 0 0 0 2 3  . 2 7 3 2 0 3 0  . 3 8 5 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000

23 Spencer Nolan  . 2 5 0 4-4 12 3 3 0 0 1 3 6  . 5 0 0 2 0 2 1  . 3 3 3 1 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000

 3 Adrian Jimenez  . 1 8 2 4-3 11 0 2 0 0 0 1 2  . 1 8 2 1 0 2 1  . 2 5 0 0 0 0-0 1 6 1  . 8 7 5

20 Dylan Koontz  . 1 4 3 4-2 7 2 1 0 0 1 4 4  . 5 7 1 2 0 2 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

 9 Alec DeMartino  . 1 0 0 4-4 10 3 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 0 0 6 0 6 0  . 4 3 8 0 0 0-0 4 1 0 1.000

 1 Carson Bayne  . 0 7 7 4-4 13 1 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 7 7 1 1 4 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0-0 7 0 1  . 8 7 5

--------------------

 2 Juan Rivera  . 1 4 3 3-2 7 0 1 0 0 0 0 1  . 1 4 3 0 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 0 0 0-0 4 2 0 1.000

 6 Johnny Sutryk  . 0 0 0 2-1 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1-1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

27 Todd Hudson  . 0 0 0 2-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 2 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

40 Aaron Orozco  . 0 0 0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0-0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0

Totals  . 2 4 1 4 116 22 28 6 0 4 21 46  . 3 9 7 21 3 30 2  . 3 6 6 2 0 2-2 93 27 4  . 9 6 8

Opponents  . 2 9 4 4 126 32 37 7 2 4 30 60  . 4 7 6 21 8 40 3  . 4 2 3 1 0 10-11 94 26 3  . 9 7 6

LOB - Team (26), Opp (31). DPs turned - Team (4), Opp (3). TPs turned - Team (0), Opp (1). Picked off - Bryce, D. 1.

(All games Sorted by Earned run avg)

Player era w-l app gs cg sho sv ip h r er bb so 2b 3b hr b/avg wp hp bk sfa sha

32 Drew Munn  0 . 0 0 1-0 1 1 0 0/1 0 4.0 2 0 0 2 0 1 0 0  . 1 6 7 0 0 0 0 0

--------------------

21 Adam Stanton  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/1 1 3.0 2 0 0 0 4 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

24 AJ Camp  0 . 0 0 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 0 0 2 6 0 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

30 Eddie Copper  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 1 0 0/0 0 2.0 2 0 0 1 4 0 0 0  . 2 5 0 0 1 0 0 0

44 Walker Morgan  0 . 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

29 Joseph Taylor  2 . 7 0 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 3.1 5 1 1 1 8 1 0 0  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

36 Adam Baker  3 . 8 6 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.1 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0  . 1 4 3 1 1 0 0 0

45 Sebastian Perez  6 . 7 5 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 2 2 2 2 4 1 0 0  . 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0

12 Chase Carson 10.12 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 4 3 3 2 2 1 0 1  . 3 3 3 0 0 0 0 0

17 Wesley Jones 13.50 0-1 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 2 2 2 0 0 0 1 0  . 3 3 3 1 0 0 0 0

35 Andrew Kribbs 13.50 0-2 2 2 0 0/0 0 1.1 1 7 2 5 1 0 0 0  . 1 6 7 1 1 0 1 0

28 Ryan Combs 16.88 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 2.2 6 5 5 1 6 2 0 2  . 4 2 9 0 0 0 0 0

25 Jaden Winter 27.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

34 Chayse Oxborrow 33.75 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 1.1 4 5 5 0 2 0 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

47 Hunter Sloop 54.00 0-0 2 0 0 0/0 0 0.1 2 2 2 0 1 0 0 0  . 6 6 7 0 2 0 0 0

11 Jacob Gholston 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0/0 0 0.0 2 2 2 2 0 1 1 0 1.000 1 1 0 0 0

Totals  7 . 5 5 1-3 4 4 0 1/1 1 31.0 37 32 26 21 40 7 2 4  . 2 9 4 6 8 0 1 0

Opponents  6 . 0 3 3-1 4 4 0 0/0 0 31.1 28 22 21 21 30 6 0 4  . 2 4 1 1 3 0 2 0

PB - Team (0), Opp (1). Pickoffs - Team (0), Opp (1). SBA/ATT - Stricklin, C (9-10), Kribbs, A. (2-2), Camp, A. (2-2), Perez,

S. (1-1), Copper, E. (1-1), Munn, D. (0-1), Jones, W. (1-1), Sloop, H. (1-1), Taylor, J. (1-1), Baker, A. (1-1).



Charlotte 49ers Baseball

Overall Statistics for Charlotte (as of Feb 17, 2026)

(All games Sorted by Fielding pct)

Player c po a e fld% dp sba csb sba% pb ci

13 Cale Stricklin 45 41 4 0 1.000 1 9 1  . 9 0 0 0 0

 8 Robert Nedry 9 3 6 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

23 Spencer Nolan 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 2 Juan Rivera 6 4 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 9 Alec DeMartino 5 4 1 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

18 Dawson Bryce 4 2 2 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

21 Adam Stanton 2 2 0 0 1.000 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

45 Sebastian Perez 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

12 Chase Carson 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

36 Adam Baker 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

28 Ryan Combs 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

22 Cody Gunderson 24 21 2 1  . 9 5 8 3 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 1 Carson Bayne 8 7 0 1  . 8 7 5 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 3 Adrian Jimenez 8 1 6 1  . 8 7 5 1 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

35 Andrew Kribbs 2 1 0 1  . 5 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

25 Jaden Winter 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

 6 Johnny Sutryk 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

34 Chayse Oxborrow 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

40 Aaron Orozco 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

44 Walker Morgan 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

20 Dylan Koontz 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

27 Todd Hudson 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

29 Joseph Taylor 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

47 Hunter Sloop 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

17 Wesley Jones 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

32 Drew Munn 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 1  . 0 0 0 0 0

30 Eddie Copper 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 1 0 1.000 0 0

24 AJ Camp 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 2 0 1.000 0 0

11 Jacob Gholston 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0 0  . 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 124 93 27 4  . 9 6 8 4 10 1  . 9 0 9 0 0

Opponents 123 94 26 3  . 9 7 6 3 2 0 1.000 1 0

Hitting minimums - 1 Games   75% of Games   1 AB   2.0 TPA/Game

Pitching minimums - 1 Games   1.0 IP/Game


